
Fusion Connect Channel Sales Team

West Channel Sales Team Central Channel Sales Team East Channel Sales Team
Shelby Cooper 
VP Channel Sales West
shelby.cooper@fusionconnect.com
(720) 938-4902

Troy Moore
Channel Manager
CO, WY	
troy.moore@fusionconnect.com	
(303) 276-8477

Tim Channing
Senior Channel Manager
WA-OR--ID-MT
tim.channing@fusionconnect.com 
(470) 857-8064

Joseph Ciofalo
Strategic Channel Manager	
West Region Strategic Partners
joseph.ciofalo@fusionconnect.com	
(945)207-7567

Ricky Dodd
Senior Channel Manager  
CA
ricky.dodd@fusionconnect.com 
(858) 477-0481

Dante White
Inside Channel Manager	
West Region	
dante.white@fusionconnect.com
(470) 558-0263

Carrie Richardson
Channel Manager
UT, AZ
carrie.richardson@fusionconnect.com
(943) 218-3756

Eddie Wolfe
Senior Channel Manager 
IL, WI, MN, IA
eddie.wolfe@fusionconnect.com
(872) 351-7227

Elizabeth Schneider
VP Channel Sales Central
Elizabeth.schneider@fusionconnect.com
(847) 736 2375

Chris Welch
Inside Channel Manager
KY, WV, TN, MS, TX except Dallas/Ft. Worth
chris.welch@fusionconnect.com
(502) 516-2606

Open Position
Channel Manager
KC/STL

Open Position
Inside Channel Manager

Open Position
VP Channel Sales East

Open Position
Senior Channel Manager
MS-AL-GA

Matt Williams
Senior Channel Manager
TX
matt.williams@fusionconnect.com
(945) 325-3002

Samantha Batzel
Strategic Partners	
OH, IN, MI
samantha.batzel@fusionconnect.com
(513) 809-1918

James Shelby
Senior Channel Manager
MD, DC, Northern VA, Eastern PA 
james.shelby@fusionconnect.com
(770) 240-3336

Darrin Bryant
Senior Channel Manager
NY, NJ, CT
darrin.bryant@fusionconnect.com  
(959) 246-3653

Mark Phillips
Senior Channel Manager
New England
mark.phillips@fusionconnect.com
(781) 224-7782

Carrie Fielding
Inside Channel Manager
Western PA, Southern VA, NC, SC
carrie.fielding@fusionconnect.com
(959) 716-5586

Will Hyatt
Channel Manager
FL
william.hyatt@fusionconnect.com
(954) 674-3522

Updated Last 01.31.25

https://www.fusionconnect.com/


Fusion Connect Channel Support Team

Updated Last 01.31.25

Solutions Engineering

Channel Operations

Channel Marketing Channel Alliances TSD Alliances

Scott Beer
Director, Sales Engineering
scott.beer@fusionconnect.com
(470) 558-0280

Diane Frazzetta
VP Stategic Alliances 
diane.frazzetta@fusionconnect.com
(203) 733-0519

Staci Corbett
Senior Manager, Channel Marketing
staci.corbett@fusionconnect.com
(470) 222-2856

Jennifer Redmond
Director, Sales Operations 
jennifer.redmond@fusionconnect.com
(812) 542-5698

Jorge Rosado
Sales Engineer 
jorge.rosado@fusionconnect.com
(404) 442-0711

Matt Purcell
Sales Engineer 
matthew.purcell@fusionconnect.com  
(470) 719-0247

Jace Shadow
Sales Engineer
jace.shadow@fusionconnect.com 
(470) 857-7062

Andrew McManus
Sales Engineer
andrew.mcmanus@fusionconnect.com 
(636) 634-1175

Alyssa Leveritte 
Marketing Specalist	  
alyssa.leveritte@fusionconnect.com
(470) 235-7351

Kyle Nisenson
VP TSD Alliances
kyle.nisenson@fusionconnect.com	
(470) 857-7732

Sales Support 
sales.support@fusionconnect.com
Trouble tickets, Commission inquires, 
Order status, Billing

Channel Support
channelsupport@fusionconnect.com
New partner registration, Contracts, 
General assistance	

Partner Desk
channelquotes@fusionconnect.com
Partner quote requests	

Walt Daumler
Alliances Manager 
walt.daumler@fusionconnect.com
(983) 444-1875

https://www.fusionconnect.com/
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